
‘Learning and Growing Together in Christian Friendship’ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Half Term (Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February) 

Week 1 Monday 24th February School Open to Everyone 

Wednesday 26th February Ash Wednesday Service at Church – 9:30am 

Week 2 Wednesday 4th March Year 1 Class Worship 
FOSB Movie Night 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day – Dress up as book characters 

Week 3 Thursday 12th March Sponsored Athlete Visit 

Week 4 Tuesday 17th March Class Photographs 

Wednesday 18th March Reception Class Worship 

Week 5 Tuesday 24th March Parents Evening 3:30pm-6:30pm 

Wednesday 25th March Parents Evening 3:30pm-6:30pm 

Week 6 Friday 3rd April Easter Service at Church – 9:30am 

Easter Break (Monday 6th April – Friday 17th April) 
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Stars of the Week  
Congratulations to our Stars of the week:  
Week ending 14th February: 

Year 1 - Maisie Beasley & Bobby Capewell 

Year 2 - Evie Reyner & Thomas Cole 

Year 3 - Olivia Allen & Jessica Golden 

Year 4 - Maddie Perry & Jacob Sutcliffe-Gough 

Year 5 - Thomas Evans & Bradley Panter 

Year 6 - Lucy Bradley & Dylan Curley 

Please see below the calendar for next half term. 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Just a reminder that tomorrow, Friday 14th February, is an Inset day. 
We hope you all have a wonderful half term and we will see you all 

back at school on Monday 24th February. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ash Wednesday Service 
On Wednesday 26th February we will 
be having our Ash Wednesday service 
at St Benedict’s Church. It will begin at 
9:30pm. Parents, carers and friends are 

all invited to join us. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FOSB Movie Night 
Letters have been sent home this week 

for Movie Night on Wednesday 4th 
March. Please ensure that the reply slip 

along with money is returned by 26th 
February.  

Films available to watch are: 

 Toy Story 4 (U) 

 Aladdin (PG) 

 The Lion King (PG) 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year 1 Class Worship 
Year 1 children are holding their 

collective class worship on Wednesday 
4th March. 

Parents and carers are invited to come 
and watch, it will begin at 9:10am and 

take place in the school hall. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


